

ICTR-04-81-1
21-08-2008
(3087 - 3086)

3087
lval



UNITED NATIONS
NATIONS UNIES

International Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda
Tribunal pénal international pour le Rwanda

...copy

OR: ENG

OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT

Before: Judge Dennis C. M. Byron,
President of the Tribunal

Registrar: Adama Dieng

Date: 21 August 2008

THE PROSECUTOR

v.

Ephrem SETAKO

Case No. ICTR-04-81-1

2008 AUG 21 P 4:40
JUDICIAL RECORDS/ARCHIVE:
RECEIVED
[Signature]

ORDER ASSIGNING A BENCH FOR THE TRIAL OF EPHREM SETAKO

Rule 19(A) of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence

Office of the Prosecutor:
Ifeoma Ojemeni-Okali
Simba Mawere
Christiana Fomenky

Defence Counsel:
Lennox Hinds
Cainnech Lussiaâ-Berdou

[Signature]

3086

1. Following a decision rendered by the Chamber concerning defects in the Indictment,¹ the Prosecution filed a corrected version of its Amended Indictment on 23 June 2008.
2. On 30 May 2008, at a Status conference, the presiding Judge indicated to the parties that the trial would start on 25 August 2008. This date was confirmed at the Status conference that took place on 30 June 2008.
3. Pursuant to Rule 19 (A) of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence, the President of the Tribunal coordinates the work of the Chambers. On 19 August 2008, following the request from the President, the United Nations Secretary General appointed Judge Florence Rita Arrey to the case of *Setako*.

FOR THE ABOVE REASONS, THE PRESIDENT

ASSIGNS Trial Chamber I, comprising Judges Erik Mose, presiding, Sergei Alekseevich Egorov and Florence Rita Arrey to this trial which is scheduled to start on 25 August 2008.

Arusha, 21 August 2008, done in English.


Dennis E. M. Byron
President

[Seal of the Tribunal]



¹ *The Prosecutor v. Ephrem Setako*, Decision on Defence Motion Concerning Defects in the Amended Indictment, 17 June 2008